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RESOLUTION NO. _17-68
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF MONO

ESTABLISHING THE 2017-18 TAX RATES ON THE SECURED ROLL

WHEREAS, Section 29100 of the California Government Code requires the Board of
Supervisors to adopt by resolution the rates of taxes on the secured roll; and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Controller has duly computed tax rates for the 2017-18
secured roll that will comply with the requirement of state law, including, but not limited to, those
imposed by Section 29100 of the Government Code; and

WHEREAS, a copy of said tax rates is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein
by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mono County Board of Supervisors that
the tax rates set forth in Exhibit “A” hereto are hereby adopted for the 2017-18 secured roll.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of September, 2017, by the following vote of said

board:
AYES: Supervisors Corless, Gardner, Peters and Stump
NOES: None
ABSENT: Supervisor Johnston p/
ABSTAIN: None M
CHAIR
BOARD SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF MONO
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM

Scheereen Dedman
Sr. Deputy Clerk
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STACEY SIMON
COUNTY"COUNSEL
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COUNTY OF MONO
TAX RATES
2017-18

TAX AREAS: 051-000 THRU 051-013/ 051-019 THRU 051-034

PROP 13 (1% Limit)
ESUSD BOND Current
ESUSD BOND Redemption

TAX AREAS: 051-014 THRU 051-018

PROP 13 (1% Limit)
ESUSD BOND Current
ESUSD BOND Redemption

TOTAL

TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

1.000000
0.052753
0.007247

~ 1.060000

1.000000
0.052753
0.007247

T 1.060000

TAX AREAS: 010-000, 010-002, 010-003.010-004, 010-006, 010-008, 010-011, 010-012

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Mammoth-Kern SFID

Mammoth Unified Bond '98, '00 & '01
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Redemption
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Current

TAX AREAS: 010-001,010-005.010-007,010-009,010-010

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Mammoth-Kern SFID

Mammoth Unified Bond '98, '00 & '01
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Redemption
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Current

TAX AREAS: 010-013, 059-000, 059-005, 059-007, 059-012

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Mammoth Unified Bond '98, '00 & '01
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Redemption
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Current

TAX AREAS: 060-000

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Redemption
Southern Mono Hospital Bond Current

TAX AREAS: 060-001 THRU 060-006

PROP 13 (1% Limit)
Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)

Unitary Tax Rate

Unitary 1% Ad Valorem
Unitary Debt Service Rate

Exhibit A
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

1.000000
0.022504
0.029418
0.017078
0.029052

T 1.098052

1.000000
0.022504
0.029418
0.017078
0.029052

1.098052

1.000000
0.029418
0.017078
0.029052

T 1.075549

1.000000
0.031657
0.009048
0.017078
0.029052

1.086836

1.000000
0.031657
0.009048

1.040705

1.000000
0.356143
1.356143



